In 2006 it was decided to acquire 100% of the share capital of Russian company OOO “Liga Servis“ 
(registered in Moscow) from Estonian citizen Mr. S. Butenko for the price of 1000 (one thousand) Litas.

Pursuant to the decision of the Board of February 28, 2006 AB “Snaigė” granted the loan of 5 500 000 (five 
million five hundred thousand) Litas to UAB “Hermis Capital“. The loan was repaid.

Pursuant to the decision of the Board of March 23, 2006 AB “Snaigė” granted the loan of 15 000 000 (fifteen 
million) Litas to UAB “Hermis Capital”. The loan was repaid. 

Purchases from related parties in 2006:

Subject Purchase value, 
LTL

From companies controlled by AB “Snaigė” shareholders:
UAB „Hermis Fondų Valdymas” Rent payments 52,752

From companies controlled by management members, their

[...]

To issue Company‘s convertible bonds (hereinafter - Bonds) under the following conditions: 
1.1. Number of issued Bonds - 75 000 (seventy five thousands) units;
1.2. Nominal value of one Bond - 100,- EUR (one hundred Euros);
1.3. Total nominal value of the issue - 7 500 000 EUR (seven millions five hundred thousand Euros ); 
1.4. The shareholders of the company have a pre-emptive right to acquire issued Bonds proportionally 
to nominal value of shares, which they owned on the rights accounting day of this general shareholder 
meeting, during the first 14 subscription days.

[...]

at redemption day to receive preset interest or convert Bonds to 
Company‘s ordinary shares according to the conversion ratio specified in this meeting decisions and Bonds 
subscription agreement; 
1.6. Shares, to which one Bond is convertible:
1.6.1. Class - ordinary shares;
1.6.2. Number - 345 (three hundred forty five) units;
1.6.3. Nominal value - 1 LTL (one litas);
1.6.4. Rights provided:
1.6.4.1. To participate in the management of the Company;
1.6.4.2. To receive a dividend;
1.6.4.3. To receive a part of Company's assets after liquidation;
1.6.4.4. To receive free shares if the Company's share capital is increased from the Company's capital;

[...]

To issue Company‘s convertible bonds (hereinafter - Bonds) under the following conditions: 
1.1. Number of issued Bonds - 75 000 (seventy five thousands) units;
1.2. Nominal value of one Bond - 100,- EUR (one hundred Euros);
1.3. Total nominal value of the issue - 7 500 000 EUR (seven millions five hundred thousand Euros ); 
1.4. The shareholders of the company have a pre-emptive right to acquire issued Bonds proportionally 
to nominal value of shares, which they owned on the rights accounting day of this general shareholder 
meeting, during the first 14 subscription days.

[...]

at redemption day to receive preset interest or convert Bonds to 
Company‘s ordinary shares according to the conversion ratio specified in this meeting decisions and Bonds 
subscription agreement; 
1.6. Shares, to which one Bond is convertible:
1.6.1. Class - ordinary shares;
1.6.2. Number - 345 (three hundred forty five) units;
1.6.3. Nominal value - 1 LTL (one litas);
1.6.4. Rights provided:
1.6.4.1. To participate in the management of the Company;
1.6.4.2. To receive a dividend;
1.6.4.3. To receive a part of Company's assets after liquidation;
1.6.4.4. To receive free shares if the Company's share capital is increased from the Company's capital;